

0
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1218/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2010 in CRLMA No.13803/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUDHIR BHALOTIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay, permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list it after two weeks' to explore
the possibility of compromise.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satiya)
| | Court Master

|