

Listed on : 2.09.2013  
Court No. :  
Item :

**SECTION-II**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1218 OF 2012**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 2058, 5133 & 5134 OF 2012**

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition, exemption from filing official translation & permission to file additional documents)

Sudhir Bhalotia .....Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
State of U.P. & Anr. ....Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"As jointly prayed for, list it after two weeks to explore the possibility of compromise."**

It is submitted that no document with regard to compromise has been filed by either side of the parties so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Petitioner after taking 'No objection' from erstwhile Advocate Mr.Samil Ali Khan.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 30th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, Advocate , Advocate  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

*c-4/dk*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR