

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1218/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2010 in CRLMA No.13803/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUDHIR BHALOTIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Parijat Sinha, learned counsel for respondent no.2/Complainant states that the matter has already been settled between the parties outside the court.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for time to seek instructions.

List the matter along with SLP(Crl.) No.8792 of 2011.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master